E 1900 1504	03-05	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Life and the comment		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥			v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10238	0523	original documents or copy thereof.
	2.27.03	Name: Cast Art I Internal	s of receiving party(ies) Industries, LLC
	Association Limited Partnership	City: Corona	State: CA Zip: 92881-3324
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			ship
✓ Assignment	Merger	Corporation-Sta	te
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 11/30/2000	Change of Name	If assignee is not domici representative designation (Designations must be a	e Limited Liability Company lled in the United States, a domestic on is attached: Yes No a separate document from assignment) dress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration n 75/ A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75,/782,533		B. Trademark Reg 2,004,529	gistration No.(s) 2,019,166
	Additional number(s) at		No
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenji lida 	,	Total number of ap registrations involv	pplications and ed:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$815.00
			o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1717 Embarcadero Ro	ad	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zi	p.94303		
O. Cianatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u>_</u>
9. Signature.	14	1.	•
Kenji lida			February 27, 2003
Name of Person Signing		gnature	Date 7
TOTAL ACCOUNT TOTAL Maj docum	nents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and docume required cover sheet inform ademarks, Box Assignmen D.C. 20231	nation to:

٠ - **د**)

TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2 of 2

Name of Conveying Party: Cast Art Industries, Inc. Name of Receiving Party: Cast Art Industries, LLC

Continuation of Item 4.A. Trademark Application Numbers

76/180,524 76/181,267 76/180,225

Continuation of Item 4.B. Trademark Registration Numbers

2,178,898 2,184,426 2,017,563 2,020,702 2,191,178 2,184,425 2,140,929 1,998,120 2,460,158 2,062,558 2,099,129 2,050,198 2,141,588

2,141,589 2,244,970

2,173,931 2,173,929

2,173,929

2,354,635

2,392,325

2,409,474

2,420,139

2,486,729

2,432,252

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on and before November 30, 2000, (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), CAST ART INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, with offices at 1120 California Avenue, Corona, California 92881-3324, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, effective as of the Effective Date, the said Assignor desires to assign to CAST ART INDUSTRIES, LLC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1120 California Avenue, Corona, CA 92881-3324 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), certain trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration, all identified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, as of the Effective Date, assign, transfer, and deliver all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, which are registered and/or pending trademark applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, together with that part of the goodwill of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, to Assignee as the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration pertain.

Said Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request, to make this Assignment fully effective, including, without limitation, prompt execution of all other documents necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Ass	ignor has caused this Trademark Assignment
Agreement to be duly executed on the	th day of MANN 2002, by the
undersigned, a duly authorized officer of th	e Assignor as of the Effective Date recited above.
	CAST ART INDUSPRIES, INC.
	Scott Sherman Chairman
State of California) State of California) ss:	
County of Riverside)	
ne is an officer of the Assignor on the above	2002, before me personally came, no, by me being duly sworn, did depose and say that sidentified Effective Date and that he executed the f such Assigner with full authority to do so. State

EXHIBIT A

TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN CAST ADDITIONS DIG (ASSIGNOR)

CAST ART INDUSTRIES. INC. (ASSIGNOR)

AND

CAST ART INDUSTRIES. LLC (ASSIGNEE) EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/30/2000

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

CAI STYLIZI	ED LOGO	
Cl 20	75/025182	Registered 11/26/96
		Reg. No. 2,019,166 6th yr. 2002
Cl 21	75/023401	Registered 10/01/96
		' Reg. No. 2,004,529 6th yr: 2002
DREAMSICI	ES	
Cl 14	75/025181	Registered 08/04/98
		Reg. No. 2,178,898 6th yr: 2004
CI 16	75/025184	Registered 08/25/98
		Reg. No. 2,184,426 6th yr. 2004
Cl 20	75/024437	Registered 11/19/96
		Reg. No. 2,017,563 6th Yr: 2002
Cl 21	75/024364	Registered 12/03/96
		Reg. No. 2,020,702 6th Yr: 2002
Cl 24	75/025190	Registered 09/22/98
		Reg. No. 2,191,178 6th Yr. 2004
Cl 28	75/024365	Registered 08/25/98
		Reg. No. 2,184,425 6th yr. 2004

DREAMSICLES W/CLOUD & STARS DESIGN

Cl 20	75/260551	Registered	03/03/98
		Reg. No. 2,140,928	6th yr: 2004
Cl 21	75/260552	Registered	03/03/98
		Reg. No. 2,140,929	6th yr: 2004

DREAMSICLES HEAVENLY CLASSICS (STYLIZED)

Cl 21	74/687700	Registered	09/03/96
		Reg. No. 1,998,120 6th	yr: 2002

COZMO LITTLE GREEN DUDE & DESIGN

-			
Cl 28	75/627479	Registered	06/12/2001
		Reg. No. 2,460,158 (5th yr: 2007

Exhibit A - Page 2

DREAMSICLES & ME (STYLIZED)

Cl 20 74/687699 Registered 05/20/97

Reg. No. 2,062,558 6th yr: 2003

DREAMSICLES KIDS (STYLIZED)

Cl 20 75/141772

Registered

09/23/97

Reg. No. 2,099,129 6th yr: 2003

CUDDL'SOMES (STYLIZED)

Cl 20 74/629171

Registered

04/08/97

Reg. No. 2,050,198 6th yr. 2003

ANIMAL ACCENTS

Cl 20 75/192772

Registered

03/03/98

Reg. No. 2,141,588 6th yr. 2004

Cl 21 75/192773

Registered

03/03/98

Reg. No. 2,141,589 6th yr: 2004

IVY & INNOCENCE

Cl 16 75/246783

Registered

05/11/99

Reg. No. 2,244,970 6th yr: 2005

Cl 20 75/244030

Registered 07/14/98 Reg. No. 2,173,931 6th yr. 2004

Registered CI 21 75/243895

07/14/98

Reg. No. 2,173,929 6th yr: 2004

ANGEL HUGS

Ci 20 75/548438

Rezistered

03/28/00

Reg. No. 2,336,789 6th yr: 2006

Cl 28 75/548439

Registered

06/06/00

Reg. No. 2,354,635 6th yr. 2006

NORTHERN LIGHTS

Cl 20 75/697437

Registered

10/03/00

Reg. No. 2,392,325 6th yr: 2006

Cl 21 75/696607 Registered 11/28/00

Reg. No. 2,409,474 6th yr: 2006

MOUSE IN THE HOUSE

Cl 20 75/782098

Registered

Registered

01/09/2001

Reg. No. 2,420,139 6th yr: 2007

Cl 21 75/782099

09/11/2001

Reg. No. 2,486,729 6th yr: 2007

GARGIGGLES

C1 28 75/706671

Registered

02/27/01

Reg. No. 2,432,252 6th yr: 2007

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

DDDA	A CTAT	ES FLVI	NO OTE	CYTC
138 14 4	IMSICI	PXFLYU	NETCH	COUN.

CI 20	75/782391	Notice of Allowance	11/20/2001
Cl 21	75/782533	Notice of Allowance	01/01/2002

ETC/ET CETERA LOGO DESIGN

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

	TOO PANA TAN		
C1 06	76/180524	Statement of Use Rec'd	02/01/2002
CI 20	76/181267	Statement of Use Rec'd	02/01/2002
Cl 21	76/180225	Apv'd for Pub	02/22/2002